
North Staffs League 2014 - Final Individual and team  positions

U11 Boys Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Best of 3
1 Vale Royal AC U11B 1 1 2 6 4
2 Staffordshire Moorlands ACU11B 2 6 4 5 11
3 Jack Sandy Cannock & Stafford AC U11B 2 3 7 12
4 Morgan Meredith City of Stoke AC U11B 7 5 9 1 13
5 Crewe & Nantwich AC U11B 6 7 5 3 14
6 Cannock & Stafford AC U11B 4 3 10 16 17
7 Macclesfield Harriers U11B 3 13 7 15 23
7 Thomas Roberts Macclesfield Harriers U11B 10 9 14 10 29
9 West Cheshire AC U11B 8 10 11 11 29

10 High Peak AC U11B 5 12 12 12 29
11 Sebastian Rowe Staffordshire Moorlands ACU11B 8 18 8 34
12 U11B 15 11 20 17 43
13 Dillon Carney Vale Royal AC U11B 27 18 17 14 49
14 Eddie Mills Macclesfield Harriers U11B 9 16 26 51
15 Samuel Lander Staffordshire Moorlands ACU11B 14 31 19 21 54
15 Louis Wakefield Newcastle (Staffs) AC U11B 16 16 24 28 56
17 Oakley Wright Staffordshire Moorlands ACU11B 18 17 23 35 58
18 Ethan Butler West Cheshire AC U11B 26 15 20 61
19 Crewe & Nantwich AC U11B 14 27 22 63
20 Roan Elliott Macclesfield Harriers U11B 12 25 29 66
21 Cannock & Stafford AC U11B 23 21 25 69
22 Sean Sides Crewe & Nantwich AC U11B 24 15 32 71
23 Vale Royal AC U11B 33 25 31 18 74
24 High Peak AC U11B 29 22 28 24 74
25 Daniel Collins U11B 30 19 30 45 79
26 Robert Gray Stafford Harriers U11B 25 28 29 38 82
27 West Cheshire AC U11B 38 32 35 23 90
28 Vale Royal AC U11B 34 20 37 91
29 Lloyd Aldridge City of Stoke AC U11B 28 27 40 95
30 Henry Robinson West Cheshire AC U11B 31 34 31 96
31 City of Stoke AC U11B 41 26 53 34 101
32 Crewe & Nantwich AC U11B 43 23 36 48 102
33 High Peak AC U11B 42 35 32 44 109
34 Dominic Stockwell Cannock & Stafford AC U11B 39 29 43 111
35 Harry Dale Stafford Harriers U11B 40 34 42 39 113
36 Vale Royal AC U11B 36 44 36 116
37 Oliver Booth City of Stoke AC U11B 32 38 51 46 116
38 Vale Royal AC U11B 36 39 42 117
39 Harry Meredith City of Stoke AC U11B 44 43 38 125
40 Arthur Hughes U11B 46 37 51 134
41 Staffordshire Moorlands ACU11B 48 39 52 54 139
42 High Peak AC U11B 47 46 47 140
43 Newcastle (Staffs) AC U11B 45 45 56 50 140
44 Stafford Harriers U11B 51 47 54 49 147
45 Dylan Rice Vale Royal AC U11B 50 41 57 57 148
46 James Murray Newcastle (Staffs) AC U11B 56 46 47 149
47 Crewe & Nantwich AC U11B 52 44 60 156
48 Samuel McGill High Peak AC U11B 54 53 61 53 160
49 Newcastle (Staffs) AC U11B 51 64 55 170
50 U11B 55 66 58 179

U11 Boys Teams Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 Staffordshire Moorlands AC U11B 34 31 41 34 140
2 Vale Royal AC U11B 61 39 25 22 147
3 Cannock & Stafford AC U11B 66 26 56 48 196
4 Crewe & Nantwich AC U11B 73 36 33 57 199
5 West Cheshire AC U11B 65 46 60 40 211
6 High Peak AC U11B 76 69 61 49 255
7 City of Stoke AC U11B 67 58 87 75 287
8 Stafford Harriers U11B 100 109 50 53 312

Alex Rudgeley
Ethan Ollier

Jacob Ashton O'Donovan
Kai Silvester
James Doorbar

Dylan Bugg
Ewan Freeman

Joseph Coburn Market Drayton RC

Ben Verbicas

Callum Haycock

Flynn Loftus
Eddie Fenton

Trentham RC

Zak Edwards
Wilf Dight

Mark Rigby
Mathew Kesteven
Gregor McGill

Ivan Karpusheff

Liam Waring

Trentham RC
Cos Parfitt
Alexander O'Pelt
Nat Mellor-Pringle
Matthew Hilsdon

Joseph Thorney Jenson

Nathan Holdcroft
James Maddock Trentham RC



North Staffs League 2014 - Final Individual and team  positions

9 Newcastle (Staffs) AC U11B 110 98 127 133 468
Macclesfield Harriers U11B 22 NS 37 51

U11B NS 98 133 154
Buxton and District AC U11B 88 NS NS NS
Trentham RC



North Staffs League 2014 - Final Individual and team  positions

U13 Boys Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Best of 3
1 Crewe & Nantwich AC U13B 1 1 1 3
2 Sonny Dean West Cheshire AC U13B 2 2 1 3 5
3 James Boot Cannock & Stafford AC U13B 4 7 2 2 8
4 Jack Chapman West Cheshire AC U13B 4 3 4 11
5 West Cheshire AC U13B 3 5 9 17
6 Macclesfield Harriers U13B 6 9 5 20
7 City of Stoke AC U13B 5 6 10 21
8 Vale Royal AC U13B 7 12 6 25
9 City of Stoke AC U13B 8 10 8 26

10 Stafford Harriers U13B 11 11 6 13 28
11 Peter Selby Crewe & Nantwich AC U13B 9 15 5 29 29
12 Charlie Smith City of Stoke AC U13B 10 8 12 30
13 Stafford Harriers U13B 14 31 7 15 36
14 Danny Meredith City of Stoke AC U13B 19 20 12 11 42
15 Crewe & Nantwich AC U13B 16 17 11 44
16 Jamie Monks Crewe & Nantwich AC U13B 15 16 16 47
16 Sam Washington Vale Royal AC U13B 17 23 13 17 47
18 West Cheshire AC U13B 12 22 14 48
19 Shaun Jones Crewe & Nantwich AC U13B 32 21 8 20 49
20 John Anderson City of Stoke AC U13B 23 34 9 21 53
21 City of Stoke AC U13B 20 18 22 60
22 City of Stoke AC U13B 21 27 16 24 61
23 Crewe & Nantwich AC U13B 28 19 18 65
24 U13B 24 36 17 25 66
25 James Evans Wrexham AAC U13B 18 32 18 68
26 Matthew Kenyon Crewe & Nantwich AC U13B 25 24 20 69
27 Crewe & Nantwich AC U13B 26 23 26 75
27 City of Stoke AC U13B 22 25 28 75
27 Ted Smiles Vale Royal AC U13B 30 35 10 75
30 Vale Royal AC U13B 29 30 19 78
31 Aaron Doyle Vale Royal AC U13B 40 42 24 23 87
31 City of Stoke AC U13B 39 41 21 27 87
33 Will Buckley Stafford Harriers U13B 35 37 22 32 89
34 Jake Oliver Stafford Harriers U13B 41 38 25 35 98
35 Jacob Booth City of Stoke AC U13B 43 40 32 30 102
36 Ted Johnson High Peak AC U13B 46 29 33 108
37 Stafford Harriers U13B 52 34 37 123
37 City of Stoke AC U13B 47 53 35 41 123
39 Ethan Hall Crewe & Nantwich AC U13B 42 48 39 129
39 Newcastle (Staffs) AC U13B 49 37 43 129
41 George Hughes U13B 49 39 42 130
42 Stafford Harriers U13B 50 57 41 45 136

U13 Boys Teams Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 West Cheshire AC U13B 17 11 32 16 76
2 City of Stoke AC U13B 23 24 35 29 111
3 Crewe & Nantwich AC U13B 25 32 24 35 116
4 Vale Royal AC U13B 37 64 47 42 190
5 Stafford Harriers U13B 60 79 35 60 234

Newcastle (Staffs) AC U13B NS NS NS 118
Macclesfield Harriers U13B NS 25 NS NS

U13B 148 NS NS NS

Alfie Bould

Sion Roberts
Finley Proffitt
Callum Moss
Edward Pettitt
Josh Lally
George Hodkinson

Ewan Jackson

Ryan Harper-Griffiths

Harvey Tegg

Jack Finney
Peter Ashcroft
Ben Laxton
Jack Farrall Boalloy RC

William Denphy
Michael Grindey

Alfie Dexter

Emil Agell

Alfie Marsden
Jack Mottram

Jacob Holdcroft
Trentham RC

Cieran Coghlan

Trentham RC
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U15 Boys Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Best of 3
1 West Cheshire AC U15B 3 1 1 5
2 Harry Dexter Vale Royal AC U15B 9 4 3 16
3 Newcastle (Staffs) AC U15B 11 8 1 8 17
4 Will Kesteven Crewe & Nantwich AC U15B 8 10 2 20
5 Ethan Greenland West Cheshire AC U15B 12 5 4 21
6 Stafford Harriers U15B 16 12 3 10 25
6 City of Stoke AC U15B 6 2 17 25
8 Alex Doyle Vale Royal AC U15B 14 13 5 32
9 Jordan Nixon Newcastle (Staffs) AC U15B 13 7 14 34

10 Cannock & Stafford AC U15B 15 11 11 37
10 Harry Simpson Macclesfield Harriers U15B 20 5 12 37
12 Daniel Plant Staffordshire Moorlands ACU15B 17 15 6 38
13 Crewe & Nantwich AC U15B 23 21 4 20 45
14 Lucas Yates Staffordshire Moorlands ACU15B 25 24 10 15 49
15 Macclesfield Harriers U15B 33 14 14 22 50
16 Thomas Adkins Crewe & Nantwich AC U15B 19 16 16 51
17 Tom Clayton Cannock & Stafford AC U15B 26 8 18 52
17 Jack Williamson Crewe & Nantwich AC U15B 20 9 23 52
18 Alex Mason West Cheshire AC U15B 29 27 7 19 53
19 West Cheshire AC U15B 30 11 24 65
20 West Cheshire AC U15B 36 26 16 25 67
21 Daniel Lloyd Crewe & Nantwich AC U15B 30 28 15 28 71
22 Charlie Tankard City of Stoke AC U15B 24 22 26 72
23 City of Stoke AC U15B 32 32 17 29 78
24 Telford AC U15B 41 35 19 27 81
25 Stafford Harriers U15B 40 36 21 31 88
26 Jordan Sides Crewe & Nantwich AC U15B 38 34 30 102

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 West Cheshire AC U15B 37 32 34 18 121
2 Crewe & Nantwich AC U15B 50 46 25 38 159

Vale Royal AC U15B 20 20 NS 14
Cannock & Stafford AC U15B NS NS NS 50
City of Stoke AC U15B 13 17 NS 52

Evan Roberts

Jacob Droogmans

Will Sammons
James Condliffe

Bill Chesters

Matt McCormack

Robert Finnis

Harri Britton
Rory Willson

Ethan Wemyss
Adam Tatton
Kieron Mogey



North Staffs League 2014 - Final Individual and team  positions

U17 Men Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Best of 3
1 Christian Smith Wrexham AAC U17M 1 1 1 3
2 City of Stoke AC U17M 3 2 1 6
3 Newcastle (Staffs) AC U17M 3 2 6 11
4 Alex Burrows Telford AC U17M 2 4 7 13
5 Staffordshire Moorlands ACU17M 5 3 8 16
6 Joe Holt City of Stoke AC U17M 9 8 4 12 21
7 Macclesfield Harriers U17M 9 5 11 25
8 U17M 10 10 7 27
9 Staffordshire Moorlands ACU17M 14 12 6 14 32

10 Ashley Williams Wrexham AAC U17M 12 13 9 34
11 Crewe & Nantwich AC U17M 15 11 10 36
12 Stafford Harriers U17M 16 15 11 13 39
13 Leo Foster Staffordshire Moorlands ACU17M 18 17 15 50
14 Owen Proctor Crewe & Nantwich AC U17M 20 18 14 52
15 Harry Julian U17M 21 19 15 55

U17 Men's Teams Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 Wrexham AAC 24 20 18 NS

Stafford Harriers NS 51 NS NS
Staffordshire Moorlands AC 23 NS NS NS

Callum McQueen
James Fradley

Oliver Sadler

Allen Bunyan
Ethan Gator Boalloy RC
Darren Morrey

Fred Dobberson
Jack Hodkinson

Trentham RC
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U11 Girls Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Best of 3
1 Olivia Ball U11G 1 1 1 1 3
2 Buxton & District AC U11G 3 4 2 4 9
3 Lucy Richardson Cannock & Stafford AC U11G 4 21 3 3 10
4 City of Stoke AC U11G 2 2 6 10
5 Vale Royal AC U11G 10 5 8 7 20
6 City of Stoke AC U11G 15 6 5 9 20
7 Telford AC U11G 9 4 14 27
8 Kate Sherry Vale Royal AC U11G 6 17 7 15 28
9 Newcastle (Staffs) AC U11G 5 14 12 31

10 Macclesfield Harriers U11G 19 18 9 5 32
10 Ruby Spencer Macclesfield Harriers U11G 18 8 15 11 34
12 U11G 28 12 11 13 36
13 Jamie Lee Taylor High Peak AC U11G 13 10 16 25 39
14 Esther Wilding Crewe & Nantwich AC U11G 9 16 21 16 41
15 West Cheshire AC U11G 12 12 18 42
16 U11G 7 19 17 20 43
17 High Peak AC U11G 21 15 13 19 47
18 Vale Royal AC U11G 11 13 23 47
19 Newcastle (Staffs) AC U11G 20 20 18 22 58
20 Anna Smiles Vale Royal AC U11G 16 40 19 24 59
21 U11G 23 22 36 26 71
22 Olivia Fowler Crewe & Nantwich AC U11G 22 23 28 29 73
23 Stafford Harriers U11G 27 31 27 85
24 Scarlett Ross West Cheshire AC U11G 25 42 35 33 93
25 Vale Royal AC U11G 30 30 35 95
26 Crewe & Nantwich AC U11G 25 41 32 98
27 Crewe & Nantwich AC U11G 33 33 32 38 98
28 Olivia Hall Telford AC U11G 26 33 40 99
29 Kate Clayton Cannock & Stafford AC U11G 31 40 30 101
30 Chloe Dickens U11G 24 41 38 60 103
31 Amy Whelan Macclesfield Harriers U11G 28 49 28 105
32 Buxton & District AC U11G 42 37 31 110
33 Millie Holmes U11G 34 48 34 116
34 Harriet Davenport City of Stoke AC U11G 40 37 39 116
35 Emily Haycock Cannock & Stafford AC U11G 39 36 42 117
36 U11G 43 29 46 118
37 Lauren Kelly Crewe & Nantwich AC U11G 46 32 50 44 122
38 Crewe & Nantwich AC U11G 31 44 47 122
39 Vale Royal AC U11G 41 48 57 37 126
40 Crewe & Nantwich AC U11G 36 38 55 55 129
41 High Peak AC U11G 52 45 47 131
42 Taylor Yates Staffordshire Moorlands ACU11G 37 46 51 48 140
43 Vale Royal AC U11G 48 43 49 140
44 Freya Hatcher High Peak AC U11G 30 64 45 152
45 Vale Royal AC U11G 47 49 54 56 150
46 Ellie Bloomer U11G 51 53 53 53 157
47 Katie Taylor Stafford Harriers U11G 54 58 52 164
48 High Peak AC U11G 56 52 63 58 166
49 Lucy Taylor Stafford Harriers U11G 51 60 59 170

U11 Girls Teams Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 Vale Royal AC U11G 27 29 34 45 135
2 City of Stoke AC U11G 31 15 51 56 153
3 U11G 31 42 54 47 174
4 Crewe & Nantwich AC U11G 39 64 69 62 234
5 Cannock & Stafford AC U11G 87 88 69 54 298
6 High Peak U11G 84 55 90 80 309

Macclesfield Harriers U11G NS 29 47 18
Buxton & District AC U11G NS NS 39 45
Newcastle (Staffs) AC U11G NS NS 84 84

Trentham RC
Lauren Wilshaw

Abbie Lewis
Faye Conboy
Libby Andrzejewsk
Tabatha Gardiner

Abi McHugh
Eme Noakes

Clarissa Rigby Boalloy RC

Imogen Pugh
Bekah Yendole Trentham RC
Megan Harriswood
Megan Henshall
Nicki Crutchley

Tasmin Burley Trentham RC

Evie Jackson

Izzy Walker
Anna Crighton
Roisin Selby

Trentham RC

Abbie Fryer-Winder
Trentham RC

Freya Bettany Trentham RC

Sophia Thorney Jenson
Tilly Gibbs
Charlotte Verbikas
Alice Tolley

Lottie Parker

Ella Sweeting
Trentham RC

Nell Tolley

Trentham RC
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West Cheshire AC U11G 72 NS 81 90
Telford AC U11G NS NS NS 97
Stafford Harriers U11G NS 132 149 138



North Staffs League 2014 - Final Individual and team  positions

U13 Girls Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Best of 3
1 Macclesfield Harriers U13G 1 1 2 1 3
2 Crewe & Nantwich AC U13G 8 6 3 3 12
3 West Cheshire AC U13G 4 8 2 14
3 Stephanie Moss Macclesfield Harriers U13G 16 3 1 10 14
5 West Cheshire AC U13G 2 2 11 15
6 Jessica Harrison Cannock & Stafford AC U13G 5 7 9 7 19
6 High Peak AC U13G 9 5 5 9 19
6 Cannock & Stafford AC U13G 7 4 8 12 19
9 Macclesfield Harriers U13G 6 9 5 20

10 Eden Schiller Staffordshire Moorlands ACU13G 17 13 4 4 21
10 City of Stoke AC U13G 3 12 6 13 21
12 Crewe & Nantwich AC U13G 13 10 7 15 30
13 Lucy Smith Vale Royal AC U13G 11 15 12 14 37
14 Alex Horne Macclesfield Harriers U13G 10 17 10 17 37
15 Macclesfield Harriers U13G 20 19 6 45
15 Vale Royal AC U13G 19 21 13 16 48
17 Macclesfield Harriers U13G 21 20 23 18 59
18 Holly Smith Vale Royal AC U13G 12 28 20 60
19 U13G 24 26 18 19 61
20 Newcastle (Staffs) AC U13G 43 30 14 20 64
21 City of Stoke AC U13G 28 24 16 27 67
22 Holly Dykes City of Stoke AC U13G 34 23 15 29 67
23 U13G 27 19 24 70
24 Alice Richards Cannock & Stafford AC U13G 25 31 25 21 71
24 West Cheshire AC U13G 31 18 22 71
24 City of Stoke AC U13G 23 27 21 71
27 Ellen Kenny U13G 29 34 22 23 74
27 City of Stoke AC U13G 33 35 24 28 85
29 Ebony Windsor U13G 44 36 27 26 89
29 City of Stoke AC U13G 32 26 31 89
31 Telford AC U13G 36 37 33 106
31 Hannah Davies City of Stoke AC U13G 35 40 31 106
33 Jenny Jones Cannock & Stafford AC U13G 49 42 40 34 116
34 High Peak AC U13G 50 45 36 36 117
35 City of Stoke AC U13G 52 46 35 37 118
36 Francesca Cope City of Stoke AC U13G 47 41 32 120
37 U13G 48 39 38 125
38 Buxton & District AC U13G 55 34 40 129
39 City of Stoke AC U13G 51 44 37 132
40 U13G 56 41 38 135
41 U13G 64 50 46 160

U13 Girls Teams Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 Macclesfield Harriers U13G 17 13 13 12 55
2 Cannock & Stafford AC U13G 37 36 42 40 155
3 City of Stoke AC U13G 48 49 37 68 202
4 High Peak AC U13G 117 97 88 86 388

West Cheshire AC U13G 37 28 NS 35
U13G 95 NS 64 69

Crewe & Nantwich AC U13G 35 27 38 NS
Vale Royal AC U13G 42 52 45 NS

U13G 133 95 101 NS

Sian Heslop
Maddie Goodman
Anna Crayston

Tamsin O'Keefe

Sasseh Badje
Isobelle Kelly
Shona Williams

Lauren Cade
Ellie Grinnell

Josie Elliot
Cerys Pilliner
Eve Cobey

Ellayna Proudmore Boalloy RC
Misha Twardochleb
Maisy Tinwell

Hattie Rigby Boalloy RC

Hollie Jones
Alexandra Cope

Trentham RC
Niamh Nolan

Boalloy RC
Amy Condliffe
April Tatton

Sasha Scragg
Sian Dale

Kiera Finney Trentham RC
Heather Wilshaw
Eve Steventon
Megan Battison Trentham RC
Abi Yendole Trentham RC

Boalloy RC

Trentham RC



North Staffs League 2014 - Final Individual and team  positions

U15 Girls Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Best of 3
1 Cannock & Stafford AC U15G 1 1 4 11 6
2 Iris Davies Cannock & Stafford AC U15G 4 3 6 1 8
2 Emily Lowery Macclesfield Harriers U15G 6 2 1 5 8
4 City of Stoke AC U15G 2 5 5 3 10
5 West Cheshire AC U15G 3 4 4 11
6 Wrexham AAC U15G 7 8 2 17
7 Cannock & Stafford AC U15G 10 9 8 6 23
8 City of Stoke AC U15G 9 6 9 24
9 Lauren Gregory City of Stoke AC U15G 8 10 7 25
9 Crewe & Nantwich AC U15G 11 7 7 25

11 Vale Royal AC U15G 12 14 8 34
12 Hannah Talbot Stafford Harriers U15G 16 15 12 10 37
13 Newcastle (Staffs) AC U15G 13 11 15 39
14 Ellie Mace U15G 18 12 16 13 41
15 Alex Oakley Newcastle (Staffs) AC U15G 19 18 11 14 43
16 Crewe & Nantwich AC U15G 15 16 14 21 45
17 Newcastle (Staffs) AC U15G 20 20 13 16 49
18 Emma Stephen Crewe & Nantwich AC U15G 21 21 15 17 53
19 Stafford Harriers U15G 23 22 20 20 62
20 Stafford Harriers U15G 25 19 18 62
21 Ellie Smith Stafford Harriers U15G 30 26 21 77
22 Jasmine Lander Staffordshire Moorlands ACU15G 33 30 25 27 82
23 Meg Hickman U15G 31 24 28 83
24 Yasmin Dickens U15G 34 26 29 89

U15 Girls Teams Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 Cannock & Stafford AC U15G 15 13 18 16 62
2 City of Stoke AC U15G 19 21 24 22 86
3 Crewe and Nantwich AC U15G 47 44 36 57 184
4 Newcastle (Staffs) AC U15G 52 42 47 45 186

U15G 76 NS 66 70
Stafford Harriers U15G 64 56 50 NS

Rachel Jones

Beth Sharpley
Issy Clarke
Sophie Paxton
Molly Shirma
Tiarna Guest

Caitlyn Mooney
Esme Bridge

Isabel Turnock
Trentham RC

Sarah Defour Jackson
Courtney Bridgwood

Gabby Lufton
Olivia Gonsalves

Trentham RC
Trentham RC

Trentham RC



North Staffs League 2014 - Final Individual and team  positions

U17 Women Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Best of 3
1 Buxton & District AC U17W 1 2 1 4
2 Newcastle (Staffs) AC U17W 1 1 3 5
3 Newcastle (Staffs) AC U17W 2 2 5 9
4 Katie Clarke West Cheshire AC U17W 4 4 2 10
5 Sophie Smith Vale Royal AC U17W 3 3 6 12
6 Macclesfield Harriers U17W 8 6 4 7 17
7 Stafford Harriers U17W 12 7 8 27
7 Katie Lord Cannock & Stafford AC U17W 11 7 9 27
7 Newcastle (Staffs) AC U17W 10 9 8 27

10 West Cheshire AC U17W 12 13 9 34
11 Laura Smith West Cheshire AC U17W 13 11 11 35
12 Eleanor Middleton Newcastle (Staffs) AC U17W 15 15 12 12 39

U17 Women's Teams Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 Newcastle (Staffs) AC U17W 13 26 15 18 72

Cannock & Stafford AC U17W NS 25 NS NS
West Cheshire AC U17W 29 28 NS NS
Vale Royal AC U17W 19 NS NS NS

Helen Thornhill
Sophie Goodfellow
Rebecca Twardochleb

Louisa Whittingham
Beth Darke

Gabby Trotman
Rachel Mason
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Senior Women Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 Lucy Holt City of Stoke AC JW 1 2 1 1 5
2 Rebecca Harrison W35 6 4 2 4 16
2 Louise Dawson City of Stoke AC W40 4 6 4 2 16
3 Jo Donnelly W40 2 5 7 5 19
5 W40 3 8 3 7 21
6 Amanda Davies Telford AC W40 12 7 5 3 27
7 Debbie Thomas SW 9 10 9 6 34
8 Michelle Buckle Newcastle (Staffs) AC W35 11 11 11 8 41
9 City of Stoke AC JW 17 12 8 10 47

10 Buxton & District AC W40 13 13 13 11 50
11 W40 10 16 12 13 51
12 City of Stoke AC W35 16 17 18 19 70
12 Wendy Swift Newcastle (Staffs) AC W40 18 20 15 17 70
14 Louise Baker Staffordshire Moorlands ACJW 39 14 10 9 72
15 Rebecca Hughes Staffordshire Moorlands ACJW 24 18 25 20 87
16 Cannock & Stafford AC W45 23 23 28 30 104
17 Tracy Jones Stafford Harriers W40 36 35 26 21 118
18 Daisy Pickles Macclesfield Harriers SW 30 36 33 31 130
18 Clare Spencer City of Stoke AC SW 34 32 32 32 130
20 SW 37 39 30 27 133
21 Kerry Dixon SW 38 41 31 24 134
22 SW 40 43 34 25 142
23 Stafford Harriers W40 54 44 37 28 163
24 Jane Morris W45 50 47 55 33 185
25 Newcastle (Staffs) AC W35 51 46 42 49 188
26 Liz Smith Macclesfield Harriers W45 57 50 39 45 191
27 Michelin AC SW 42 54 44 52 192
28 Stafford Harriers W50 47 52 53 43 195
29 Julie Addison Stafford Harriers JW 60 57 54 37 208
30 Jo Miles Macclesfield Harriers W50 67 58 50 42 217
31 Sarah Green W45 56 56 67 59 238
31 Rose Wilson W55 66 59 63 50 238
33 Hanna Jones Newcastle (Staffs) AC JW 93 60 49 39 241
34 Vale Royal AC W45 73 66 58 75 272
35 W50 68 80 62 64 274
36 W50 89 72 68 63 292
37 Vicky Ronald Colwyn Bay AC W45 88 73 75 57 293
38 Debbie Hill Congleton Harriers W50 90 92 80 58 320
39 Andrea O'Neill W45 83 82 79 77 321
40 Vale Royal AC W45 92 76 76 78 322
41 W40 95 88 83 69 335
42 Sally Kenny W40 87 98 91 67 343
43 W60 100 86 88 71 345
43 Jenny Johnson Buxton & District AC W35 103 94 104 82 383
45 Buxton & District AC W60 94 97 114 83 388
46 Congleton Harriers W40 106 105 103 76 390
47 Justine Hall Stafford Harriers W40 105 106 99 87 397
48 W35 109 108 102 81 400
49 Stone MM W40 102 111 111 98 422
50 Stafford Harriers W50 111 114 115 86 426
50 Emma Clay Stone MM W35 125 110 107 97 439
52 Stafford Harriers W45 118 122 118 85 443
53 Newport & District RC W45 128 125 110 90 453
54 W40 115 123 122 106 466
55 Kate Geary Potters Trotters SW 139 143 141 121 544
56 Vale Royal AC W60 141 145 148 118 552
57 Mow Cop Runners W40 150 147 147 119 563
58 Elizabeth Baker Staffordshire Moorlands ACW55 152 151 151 111 565
59 Lucy Webb W55 145 150 146 127 568
60 Newcastle (Staffs) AC W45 142 159 165 117 583

Cheadle RC

Trentham RC
Mandy Vernon Trentham RC

Trentham RC

Tasha Stone
Rachel Chatwin
Sharleen Hollinshead Cheadle RC
Tracy Bloor

Nina Skilton

Gillian White Boalloy RC
Trentham RC

Harriet Pickup Boalloy RC
Liz Stanyer

Market Drayton RC
Megan Grounsell

Sandra Griffiths
Christine Skellern

Boalloy RC
Trentham RC

Jayne Lomax
Jo Grandfield Market Drayton RC
Jill Phillips Trentham RC

Boalloy RC
Debbie Moreton
Sally Rigby Boalloy RC

Cheadle RC
Liz Clutton Cheadle RC

Cris Milton
Polly Wilding

Janine Bush Cheadle RC
Anne-Marie Mountford
Jane Bisiker

Jill Ross
Jo Coombes
Helen Wassall Boalloy RC

Carole Williams
Louise Finney

Uttoxeter RR
Lorraine Drougmans
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61 Macclesfield Harriers SW 159 155 162 112 588
62 Michelin AC W40 157 170 176 132 635
63 Grace Hough Telford Harriers W65 162 173 169 133 637
64 Maureen Singleton Colwyn Bay AC W70 169 176 171 124 640
65 Julia Bridgewater Newcastle (Staffs) AC W50 170 171 174 129 644
66 Stafford Harriers W45 168 175 182 135 660
67 Hazel Barlow Michelin AC W50 173 181 181 137 672
68 Stourbridge RC W65 174 182 185 138 679

Junior Women Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 Lucy Holt City of Stoke AC JW 1 2 1 1 5
2 City of Stoke AC JW 17 12 8 10 47
3 Louise Baker Staffordshire Moorlands ACJW 39 14 10 9 72
4 Rebecca Hughes Staffordshire Moorlands ACJW 24 18 25 20 87
5 Julie Addison Stafford Harriers JW 60 57 54 37 208
6 Hanna Jones Newcastle (Staffs) AC JW 93 60 49 39 241

W35 Women Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 Rebecca Harrison W35 6 4 2 4 16
2 Michelle Buckle Newcastle (Staffs) AC W35 11 11 11 8 41
3 City of Stoke AC W35 16 17 18 19 70
4 Newcastle (Staffs) AC W35 51 46 42 49 188
5 Jenny Johnson Buxton & District AC W35 103 94 104 82 383
6 W35 109 108 102 81 400
7 Emma Clay Stone MM W35 125 110 107 97 439

W40 Women Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 Louise Dawson City of Stoke AC W40 4 6 4 2 16
2 Jo Donnelly W40 2 5 7 5 19
3 W40 3 8 3 7 21
4 Amanda Davies Telford AC W40 12 7 5 3 27
5 Buxton & District AC W40 13 13 13 11 50
6 W40 10 16 12 13 51
7 Wendy Swift Newcastle (Staffs) AC W40 18 20 15 17 70
8 Tracy Jones Stafford Harriers W40 36 35 26 21 118
9 Stafford Harriers W40 54 44 37 28 163

10 W40 95 88 83 69 335
11 Sally Kenny W40 87 98 91 67 343
12 Congleton Harriers W40 106 105 103 76 390
13 Justine Hall Stafford Harriers W40 105 106 99 87 397
14 Stone MM W40 102 111 111 98 422
15 W40 115 123 122 106 466
16 Mow Cop Runners W40 150 147 147 119 563
17 Michelin AC W40 157 170 176 132 635

W45 Women Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 Cannock & Stafford AC W45 23 23 28 30 104
2 Jane Morris W45 50 47 55 33 185
3 Liz Smith Macclesfield Harriers W45 57 50 39 45 191
4 Sarah Green W45 56 56 67 59 238
5 Vale Royal AC W45 73 66 58 75 272
6 Vicky Ronald Colwyn Bay AC W45 88 73 75 57 293
7 Andrea O'Neill W45 83 82 79 77 321
8 Vale Royal AC W45 92 76 76 78 322
9 Stafford Harriers W45 118 122 118 85 443
9 Newport & District RC W45 128 125 110 90 453

11 Newcastle (Staffs) AC W45 142 159 165 117 583
12 Stafford Harriers W45 168 175 182 135 660

W50 Women Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 Stafford Harriers W50 47 52 53 43 195

Saranya Hasler
Bridgett McCourt

Sara Broome

Ruby Ooi

Tasha Stone

Cheadle RC

Tracy Bloor
Megan Grounsell

Janine Bush Cheadle RC

Trentham RC
Mandy Vernon Trentham RC

Rachel Chatwin
Sharleen Hollinshead Cheadle RC

Liz Stanyer
Sally Rigby Boalloy RC

Cheadle RC
Polly Wilding

Anne-Marie Mountford
Helen Wassall Boalloy RC
Louise Finney
Bridgett McCourt

Nina Skilton
Market Drayton RC

Boalloy RC
Jayne Lomax

Boalloy RC
Debbie Moreton
Jill Ross
Jo Coombes
Lorraine Drougmans
Sara Broome

Christine Skellern
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2 Jo Miles Macclesfield Harriers W50 67 58 50 42 217
3 W50 68 80 62 64 274
4 W50 89 72 68 63 292
5 Debbie Hill Congleton Harriers W50 90 92 80 58 320
6 Stafford Harriers W50 111 114 115 86 426
7 Julia Bridgewater Newcastle (Staffs) AC W50 170 171 174 129 644
8 Hazel Barlow Michelin AC W50 173 181 181 137 672

W55 Women Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 Rose Wilson W55 66 59 63 50 238
2 Elizabeth Baker Staffordshire Moorlands ACW55 152 151 151 111 565
3 Lucy Webb W55 145 150 146 127 568

W60 Women Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 W60 100 86 88 71 345
2 Buxton & District AC W60 94 97 114 83 388
3 Vale Royal AC W60 141 145 148 118 552

W65 Women Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 Grace Hough Telford Harriers W65 162 173 169 133 637
2 Stourbridge RC W65 174 182 185 138 679

W70 Women Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 Maureen Singleton Colwyn Bay AC W70 169 176 171 124 640

Women's Teams – Division One Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 52 42 33 32 159
2 Staffordshire Moorlands AC 97 140 79 70 386
3 Newcastle AC 106 103 90 113 412
4 159 204 97 100 560
5 Stafford Harriers 162 161 137 129 589
6 Buxton & District AC 191 254 170 142 757
7 Vale Royal AC Relegated 252 206 248 217 923
8 Telford AC Relegated NS 40 140 74 NS

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 City of Stoke AC Promoted 38 37 31 32 138
2 Macclesfield Harriers Promoted 120 154 154 166 594
3 216 220 210 180 826
4 Congleton Harriers 247 277 366 200 1090
5 351 379 307 308 1345
6 Stone MM 440 409 467 336 1652
7 482 306 472 449 1709
8 Michelin AC 515 571 563 452 2101

Cannock & Staffs AC 251 NS 145 255 NS
Newport & District RC 364 NS 604 451 NS
South Cheshire Harriers 89 NS 260 NS NS

337 377 422 NS NS
Wrekin Road Runners 347 546 473 NS NS
Stourbridge RC NS NS 553 NS NS
Mow Cop Runners 415 NS 579 NS NS
Telford Harriers 482 494 582 NS NS
Keele University AC NS 291 NS NS NS

234 NS NS NS NS
Potters Trotters 561 NS NS NS NS
Wrexham AAC NS NS NS NS NS

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 Newcastle AC 106 103 90 127 426
2 160 144 141 125 570

Jo Grandfield Market Drayton RC
Jill Phillips Trentham RC

Jane Bisiker

Trentham RC

Uttoxeter RR

Liz Clutton Cheadle RC
Cris Milton
Carole Williams

Ruby Ooi

Trentham RC

Cheadle RC

Womens Team's – Division Two

Boalloy RC

Market Drayton RC

Uttoxeter RR

Stafford Tri Club

Knutsford Tri Club

Womens Teams – Masters (4 to count)

Trentham RC
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3 Stafford Harriers 162 161 137 172 632
4 159 204 160 155 678
5 Buxton & District AC 191 254 170 142 757
6 Macclesfield Harriers 157 251 315 248 971
7 Vale Royal AC 252 206 248 272 978
8 Staffordshire Moorlands AC 189 417 202 266 1074
9 349 349 351 311 1360

10 Stone MM 440 409 467 336 1652

Cheadle RC

Boalloy RC
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Senior Men Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 Stuart Doyle Vale Royal AC M40 1 3 3 3 10
2 SM 2 4 7 5 18
3 Julian Goodwin M40 3 6 5 6 20
4 SM 5 7 8 2 22
5 Felix McGrath Keele University AC SM 13 10 6 1 30
6 City of Stoke AC M40 10 12 12 13 47
7 David Alexander West Cheshire AC M45 14 13 15 12 54
8 SM 4 15 28 30 77
9 Dave Giles Newcastle (Staffs) AC M40 28 19 25 11 83

10 Newcastle (Staffs) AC M45 25 25 26 24 100
11 Lee Ellis SM 30 30 39 29 128
12 SM 23 24 36 47 130
13 Steve Watson Buxton & District AC M50 31 35 44 28 138
14 SM 55 37 31 15 138
15 City of Stoke AC SM 26 27 77 16 146
16 Congleton Harriers M45 32 61 53 26 172
17 Newcastle (Staffs) AC SM 20 23 22 107 172
18 SM 46 38 58 37 179
19 M45 48 43 56 34 181
20 M50 45 54 49 45 193
21 Stafford Harriers SM 33 41 64 57 195
22 Stafford Triathlon Club SM 76 32 43 44 195
23 Ed Wilson SM 38 56 68 38 200
24 Duncan Cornish Stourbridge RC M40 51 62 51 42 206
25 Vale Royal AC M40 57 66 59 39 221
26 Macclesfield Harriers SM 64 85 57 18 224
27 Dean Windsor SM 53 58 63 52 226
28 Stafford Harriers SM 54 47 70 66 237
29 Bryn Holmes M40 70 60 73 40 243
30 Nathan Sabin Stafford Harriers JM 44 97 41 70 252
31 Richard Watson Colwyn Bay AC SM 101 50 47 58 256
31 Nick Thomas Telford AC M50 58 83 75 50 266
33 Chris Moss Congleton Harriers M40 59 69 79 60 267
34 Vale Royal AC SM 86 78 69 54 287
35 M40 66 55 72 97 290
36 Paul Downing SM 82 79 90 51 302
37 M40 62 70 76 98 306
38 Martin Bailey Newcastle (Staffs) AC SM 65 87 97 85 334
39 Vale Royal AC SM 69 90 84 95 338
40 M45 90 92 102 79 363
41 Steve Jones Telford AC M55 94 80 94 101 369
42 Stourbridge RC SM 75 96 113 111 395
43 Tony Archer Vale Royal AC M60 102 106 109 82 399
44 Stafford Triathlon Club SM 83 114 122 86 405
45 Andy Dines M50 87 110 96 127 420
46 Matt Plant SM 117 121 108 75 421
46 Carl Williams M45 104 129 110 115 458
48 Mark Jones Colwyn Bay AC M40 98 127 107 131 463
49 M50 100 134 116 129 479
50 Charlie Cox SM 116 132 139 99 486
51 Philip Rowley M40 127 118 127 116 488
52 Tony Warner Stourbridge RC M55 113 141 126 118 498
53 SM 123 131 130 114 498
54 Jim Smith Stafford Harriers M45 126 142 152 89 509
55 SM 114 136 134 144 528
56 Steve Burch Stourbridge RC SM 119 137 141 132 529
57 Derek Allen South Cheshire Harriers M55 111 146 128 147 532
58 Graeme Burns Congleton Harriers M45 120 149 132 139 540
59 Lee Jones M40 157 157 156 124 594
60 Andy Barlow M40 151 180 157 121 609

Carl Moulton Boalloy RC
Boalloy RC

Simon Myatt Trentham RC

Steve Bazell

Stephan Walley Trentham RC

Tim Twentyman
Trentham RC

Scott Minshull Trentham RC

Carl Platt Trentham RC
Tom Hendricken
Bryan Lomas
Matt Eardley
Scott Zikmanis Trentham RC
Darren Donnellan Boalloy RC
Mick Haire Boalloy RC
Phil Hilsdon
Matthew Connelley-Smith

Trentham RC

Darren Cottier
Rob Hasler

Boalloy RC
Mark Bridgewood

Trentham RC

James Ainsworth
Shane Wolsencroft Knutsford Tri Club

Trentham RC
Gary Postins Sneyd Striders

Matt Sweeting
Paul Burslem Trentham RC

Mike Anslow

Ryan Downes
Knutsford Tri Club
Trentham RC
Boalloy RC

Pete Openshaw Knutsford Tri Club
Cheadle RC
Newcastle (Staffs) Tri

John Goggings Knutsford Tri Club

Mark Vallely Boalloy RC

Trentham RC
Boalloy RC
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61 M60 137 175 158 149 619
62 Chris Nixon M45 145 176 162 160 643
62 Darren Mattocks Stafford Harriers M40 172 178 168 161 679
64 Newcastle (Staffs) AC SM 186 182 174 137 679
65 Dave Marsden Stafford Harriers M60 153 192 175 180 700
66 Buxton & District AC JM 177 188 211 125 701
67 M45 169 166 182 189 706
68 Adrian Reeves-Jones M45 162 197 178 173 710
69 Graham Fletcher Newcastle (Staffs) AC M55 148 196 187 192 723
70 Congleton Harriers M45 185 201 184 154 724
71 Peter Bailey Buxton & District AC M50 190 226 185 143 744
72 Mow Cop Runners M55 193 198 198 158 747
73 Wrekin Road Runners M45 175 195 210 184 764
73 Mark Till SM 208 199 209 168 784
75 Greg Julian M50 192 229 194 177 792
76 John Clarke Vale Royal AC M60 199 212 207 186 804
77 Gary Jones Michelin AC M45 176 224 201 209 810
78 SM 219 190 235 171 815
79 Richard Scott Stafford Triathlon Club SM 210 209 230 179 828
80 Jim Wylie Stafford Triathlon Club SM 216 235 214 166 831
81 Dave Hough West Cheshire AC M65 194 225 227 202 848
82 Russ Cooper Mow Cop Runners M55 206 227 245 195 873
82 Eddie Smith Stafford Harriers M60 214 244 226 198 882
84 Carl Martin Newcastle (Staffs) AC M50 205 231 242 214 892
85 Telford AC M45 204 230 254 205 893
86 Mark Bentley Stafford Harriers M50 203 237 250 219 909
87 Newcastle (Staffs) AC M70 209 257 247 207 920
88 M65 229 249 241 212 931
89 Tim Miller M60 221 268 253 217 959
90 Gavin Harrison SM 231 266 238 229 964
91 Mark Dixon Michelin AC SM 236 262 275 206 979
91 Telford AC M50 241 278 255 208 982
93 Peter Smith West Cheshire AC M50 239 273 262 218 992
94 Dave Mantle Stafford Harriers M60 232 280 256 224 992
95 Telford AC M50 242 279 261 216 998
96 Newcastle (Staffs) AC M45 246 292 273 228 1039
97 M60 247 293 278 231 1049
98 Mike H Edwards Wrexham AAC M70 250 294 281 230 1055
99 Telford AC M70 253 296 284 232 1065

Junior Men Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 Nathan Sabin Stafford Harriers JM 44 97 41 70 252
2 Buxton & District AC JM 177 188 211 125 701

M40 Men Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 Stuart Doyle Vale Royal AC M40 1 3 3 3 10
2 Julian Goodwin M40 3 6 5 6 20
3 City of Stoke AC M40 10 12 12 13 47
4 Dave Giles Newcastle (Staffs) AC M40 28 19 25 11 83
5 Duncan Cornish Stourbridge RC M40 51 62 51 42 206
6 Vale Royal AC M40 57 66 59 39 221
7 M40 66 55 72 97 290
8 Bryn Holmes M40 70 60 73 40 243
9 Chris Moss Congleton Harriers M40 59 69 79 60 267

10 M40 62 70 76 98 306
11 Mark Jones Colwyn Bay AC M40 98 127 107 131 463
12 Philip Rowley M40 127 118 127 116 488
13 Lee Jones M40 157 157 156 124 594
14 Andy Barlow M40 151 180 157 121 609
15 Darren Mattocks Stafford Harriers M40 172 178 168 161 679

Mick Beardmore Cheadle RC
Newcastle (Staffs) Tri

Neil Gerrity

Alfie Bailey
Paul Broadhurst Sneyd Striders

Cheadle RC

Paul Bevan

Geoff Pettengell
Paul Spriggs

Sneyd Striders
Trentham RC

Matthew Burley Trentham RC

Nigel Tatton

Mike Whitmore
Brian Mackey Uttoxeter RR

Boalloy RC
Sneyd Striders

Michael Whitehead

Darren Fincham
Nigel Symms
Malcolm Rushton Trentham RC

Alan Hotchkiss

Alfie Bailey

Boalloy RC
Steve Bazell

Darren Cottier
Shane Wolsencroft Knutsford Tri Club

Trentham RC

Gary Postins Sneyd Striders

Newcastle (Staffs) Tri
Trentham RC
Boalloy RC
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M45 Men Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 David Alexander West Cheshire AC M45 14 13 15 12 54
2 Newcastle (Staffs) AC M45 25 25 26 24 100
3 Congleton Harriers M45 32 61 53 26 172
4 M45 48 43 56 34 181
5 M45 90 92 102 79 363
6 Carl Williams M45 104 129 110 115 458
7 Graeme Burns Congleton Harriers M45 120 149 132 139 540
8 Jim Smith Stafford Harriers M45 126 142 152 89 509
9 Chris Nixon M45 145 176 162 160 643

10 M45 169 166 182 189 706
11 Adrian Reeves-Jones M45 162 197 178 173 710
12 Congleton Harriers M45 185 201 184 154 724
13 Wrekin Road Runners M45 175 195 210 184 764
14 Gary Jones Michelin AC M45 176 224 201 209 810
15 Telford AC M45 204 230 254 205 893
16 Newcastle (Staffs) AC M45 246 292 273 228 1039

M50 Men Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 Steve Watson Buxton & District AC M50 31 35 44 28 138
2 M50 45 54 49 45 193
3 Nick Thomas Telford AC M50 58 83 75 50 266
4 Andy Dines M50 87 110 96 127 420
5 M50 100 134 116 129 479
6 Peter Bailey Buxton & District AC M50 190 226 185 143 744
7 Greg Julian M50 192 229 194 177 792
8 Carl Martin Newcastle (Staffs) AC M50 205 231 242 214 892
9 Mark Bentley Stafford Harriers M50 203 237 250 219 909

10 Telford AC M50 241 278 255 208 982
11 Peter Smith West Cheshire AC M50 239 273 262 218 992
12 Telford AC M50 242 279 261 216 998

M55 Men Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 Steve Jones Telford AC M55 94 80 94 101 369
2 Tony Warner Stourbridge RC M55 113 141 126 118 498
3 Derek Allen South Cheshire Harriers M55 111 146 128 147 532
4 Graham Fletcher Newcastle (Staffs) AC M55 148 196 187 192 723
5 Mow Cop Runners M55 193 198 198 158 747
6 Russ Cooper Mow Cop Runners M55 206 227 245 195 873

M60 Men Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 Tony Archer Vale Royal AC M60 102 106 109 82 399
2 M60 137 175 158 149 619
3 Dave Marsden Stafford Harriers M60 153 192 175 180 700
4 John Clarke Vale Royal AC M60 199 212 207 186 804
5 Eddie Smith Stafford Harriers M60 214 244 226 198 882
6 Tim Miller M60 221 268 253 217 959
7 Dave Mantle Stafford Harriers M60 232 280 256 224 992
8 M60 247 293 278 231 1049

M65 Men Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 Dave Hough West Cheshire AC M65 194 225 227 202 848
2 M65 229 249 241 212 931

M70 Men Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 Newcastle (Staffs) AC M70 209 257 247 207 920
2 Mike H Edwards Wrexham AAC M70 250 294 281 230 1055
3 Telford AC M70 253 296 284 232 1065

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 City of Stoke AC 149 103 155 68 475

Tim Twentyman
Bryan Lomas
Darren Donnellan Boalloy RC
Paul Burslem Trentham RC

Boalloy RC

Newcastle (Staffs) Tri
Paul Broadhurst Sneyd Striders

Cheadle RC
Paul Bevan
Paul Spriggs

Nigel Tatton
Nigel Symms

Mick Haire Boalloy RC

Knutsford Tri Club
Pete Openshaw Knutsford Tri Club

Trentham RC

Michael Whitehead

Darren Fincham

Geoff Pettengell

Mick Beardmore Cheadle RC

Boalloy RC

Malcolm Rushton Trentham RC

Brian Mackey Uttoxeter RR

Mike Whitmore

Alan Hotchkiss

Senior Mens Teams Division One (6 to count)



North Staffs League 2014 - Final Individual and team  positions

2 134 151 200 136 621
3 Newcastle (Staffs) AC 167 157 162 381 867
4 193 240 268 223 924
5 South Cheshire Harriers 184 237 218 468 1107
6 Vale Royal AC 288 361 254 243 1146
7 Buxton and District AC 514 579 245 390 1728
8 Congleton Harriers 442 553 597 344 1936
9 Staffordshire Moorlands ACRelegated 235 NS 152 276 NS

10 Cannock & Stafford AC Relegated NS NS NS NS NS

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 Stafford Harriers Promoted 210 238 223 266 937
2 Promoted 328 184 259 252 1023
3 Telford AC 495 99 434 115 1143
4 Stourbridge RC 327 332 383 340 1382
5 Stafford Triathlon Club 489 232 461 299 1481
6 292 349 414 457 1512
7 Colwyn Bay AC 409 389 416 469 1683
8 Wrekin Road Runners 505 592 484 483 2064
9 West Cheshire AC 484 584 575 493 2136

10 633 599 500 412 2144
11 585 574 575 540 2274
12 Mow Cop Runners 609 656 671 671 2607

Macclesfield Harriers NS 271 150 289 NS
548 971 NS 765 NS

Telford Harriers NS 452 489 NS NS
Chase Harriers 713 853 566 NS NS
Stone MM NS 894 633 NS NS
Wrexham AAC 341 947 1023 NS NS
Newport and District RC NS 638 NS NS NS
Michelin AC 839 760 NS NS NS
Keele University AC NS NS NS NS NS

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 407 466 501 409 1783
2 Vale Royal AC 386 529 564 540 2019
3 South Cheshire Harriers 523 427 539 590 2079
4 Congleton Harriers 442 623 705 367 2137
5 Newcastle (Staffs) AC 416 466 536 812 2230
6 452 755 651 440 2298
7 Stafford Harriers 859 768 878 674 3179
8 Telford AC 1092 749 1223 1012 4076

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total
1 Vale Royal AC 591 639 717 482 2429
2 Telford AC 635 720 685 575 2615
3 633 988 829 469 2919
4 Stafford Harriers 735 905 800 728 3168

Trentham RC

Boalloy RC

Senior Mens Teams Division Two (4 to count)

Cheadle RC

Knutsford Tri Club

Newcastle (Staffs) Tri
Sneyd Striders

Market Drayton RC

Senior Mens Masters Teams M40+ (6 to count)
Boalloy RC

Trentham RC

Senior Mens Masters Teams M50+ (4 to count)

Trentham RC
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